~ Third-party verification

Sustainable third-party verification

.

-

L
& **

',-""\.
¥ N



https://www.toolsid.com/tork/

Objective assurance that products and processes

meet or exceed environmental standards

Tork is putting sustainability to work for you with products certified by the below trusted
organizations. See the following full list of Tork SKUs that have earned verifications.
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Green Seal is an
independent non-profit
organization dedicated

to safeguarding the
environment and
transforming the
marketplace by promoting
the manufacture, purchase,
and use of environmentally
responsible products and
services.

- The Green Seal Standard
for Sanitary Paper Products,
GS-1, establishes
environmental, health,
and social requirements
for products such as
bathroom tissue, facial
tissue, paper towels,
napkins, and placemats for
both institutional and retail
markets.

The standard addresses
the life cycle issues for
sanitary paper products.
The life-cycle approach

is used to ensure that all
significant environmental
impacts are considered

in the development of

a standard, from raw
materials extraction through
manufacturing to use and
disposal.

UL Environment’s
ECOLOGO® Program helps
build and strengthen trust
in sustainable products.
Certification to one of UL’s
rigorous, multi-attribute,
lifecycle-based standards
indicates that a product
has undergone third-party
auditing and verification
to stringent, science-
based performance
criteria, making it a more
sustainable choice.

- UL certifies commercial
and household toilet and
facial tissue, napkins, and
hand and kitchen towel
products under its UL-175
Sanitary Paper Standards
for an overall reduced
environmental impact.

These standards address
recycled content and
chlorine-free bleaching
processes.

Standard criteria also
includes “downstream”
effects such as effluent
content, air emissions,
solid waste reduction,
and energy consumption.

The holistic approach
incorporated in this
certification matches
our philosophy

of environmental
stewardship.
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BPle

ital ckyard
CERT #5103115

Biodegradable Products
Institute™ (BPI)
compostability testing
reviews the materials

to ensure they will
properly break down in the
commercial composting
process. One of the largest
independent compost
certification groups in
North America.

- Ensures that our napkins’
product lifecycle from
development, production,
use and disposal remains
environmentally responsible.

- All Tork Universal and
Advanced napkins,
including custom print,
are certified compostable.
These napkins can be
safely disposed of and are
compostable in municipal or
industrial aerobic facilities.

C/

We also have independent
verification from a
commercial composting
facility that all Tork paper
towels will effectively break
down in their composting
process.
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FSC

www fsc.org
FSC* C003255

The mark of
responsible forestry

Over the past 20 years,
FSCP® has earned a
reputation as the most
rigorous, credible forest
certification system. FSC is
the only forest certification
system governed by an
open membership (General
Assembly) where interests
are equally balanced by
economic, social and
environmental chambers.

- Certifiers assess forest
management using the
FSC standards. Certifiers
are independent of FSC
and the companies they are
auditing. This third-party
verification is crucial to the
integrity of the FSC system.

Forest Management
certification provides
assurance that forests
are being managed to
the highest environmental
and social standards.

Chain-of-Custody
certification provides
assurance that products
bearing the FSC label
directly support responsible
forest management.

FSC Mix and FSC Recycled
certifications are available
for most Essity mills in

North America. Product
certifications are in progress.



Third-party certified Tork products:

Hardwound Roll Towels

SKU #
214250
214404
214650
218004
290015
290019
290025
290087
290088
290089
290092A
290094
290095
290096
7170620
7171020
7171040
7171300
7171400
7171600
7178040
7674540
8030620
8031000
8031040
8031300
8031400
8031500
8031600
8031900
8038040
8620100
8621400
8631060
8634540
RB206
RB350A
RB351
RB600
RB800
RB6002
RB8002
RB8004
RB10002
RK206E
RK350A
RK600E
RK800E
RK1000
RK8002

System
H21
H21
H21
H21
H11
H11
H11
H1
H1
H1
H1
H1
H1
H1
H71
H71
H71
H71
H71
H71
H71
H76
H80
H80
H80
H80
H80
H80
H80
H80
H80
H86
H86
H86
H86
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
H21
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Multifold Towels Perforated Roll Towels

SKU # System Certification
100297 H2 e 421900 :H1 B (E]
101293 H2 B e (E] 421970 H1 (E]
420483 H2 (2] Vi (E) HB1990A N/A B e

420554 H23 Fso? HB1995A N/A B e

420558 H23 FsC* HB9201 N/A B e (E]
420570 H2 a (€] HK1975A  N/A a8 e % (€]
424814 H2 (2] Fsc @

424864 H2 (] Fsc @ Skincare

MB574 H23 Fsc @ 12503 N/A

MB576 H23 Fsc” @ 400011 S a

MB578 H23 st @ 401211 S4 a

MB538 H2 B e 400216 S4 a

MB540A H2 B e

MK518A H2 a (€}

MK520A  H2 e o Environmental affiliation key
MK530A - H2 ae (E) © 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
PeakServe Continuous Towel ECOLOGO®:

SKU # System Certification A onLT T R HEDUOED ENRONMENTAL HPACT
105065 - H5 e’ T

s Green Seal Paper Products:

These products meet Green Seal™ Standard GS-1 based on chlorine-free
processing, energy and water efficiency, and content of 100% recovered
material with a minimum of 25% post-consumer material for bath tissue
and 50% post-consumer material for napkins and towel.

C-Fold Towels

SKU # System Certification

Hos a

7 Green Seal Certified Hand Soaps:
250510 g v e These products meet Green Sgal'” Standard GS-41A based on effective
250630 { H25 8 performance and protective limits on VOCs and human & environmental
g toxicity.
CB520 - H25 B e
CB530 i H25 B e @ Third party verified compostable — Napkins are BPI certified where noted.
FSC@ Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC®) certi ied
. FSC certification ensures that products come from responsibly
Slnglefold Towels managed forests that provide environmental, social and economic
benefits. FSC Chain-of-Custody certification traces the path of
SKU # System Certification products from forests through the supply chain
221845 - H22 (2] V2 (E)
E G EPA Environmental Purchasing Compliant
SB1840A : H22 B e
SB1842 i H22 (2]
SK1850A | H22 Be# o

Centerfeed Towels

SKU # System Certification

121225 M1 B e (€]
120133 M2 B e (E]
120932 M2 B e (E]
121201 M2 B e (€}
121202 M2 B e (E]
121204 M2 B e (E]
121211 M2 B e (€]
RC530 - M23 B e (€]

Facial Tissue

SKU # System Certification

TF6710A  N/A a e
TF6810

? N/A (2] (E)




Third-party certified Tork products:

Dispenser Napkins High-Capacity Bath Tissue Wipers (Paper wipers only)

SKU # System Certification SKU # System Certification SKU # System Certification
908EX N4 [c) e 110291A  : T26 e} 130211B | W1, W2

DX900 N4 ) 110202A T26 e} 1302514 | M2

DX906E | N4 @ % (€] 132451A M2

DX990 N4 ) Jumbo Bath Tissue 192121 He2

DR7050A H N5 ® SKU # System Certification 192122 H H22

D820 N6 ® L £ 192125A W24

D826E | N6 e# o GO0 e 201350 | W6 ® e
D780 N7 [c} eV ” £ 201370 | W6 ®
D786E | N7 0% o U2 2 # o 13244101 W1, W2

D802A N7 ® s ) £ 440278 W4

DSOGE | N7 e# o e £ 440245A | W24

D826E | N7 e# o LR 1P £ 13247501 N/A

e o TI12224 T2 e

D3056B N8 e# o LRGPt L e

I o TJ0O21A  T22 e

A o TJ0o22A  T22 e

DX600 ' N10 ® TJ0924 T22 i (€]

DX606E | N10 @ (€] Ll e £

OptiCore® Bath Tissue

Single Serve Napkins SKU # System  Certification

SKU # System  Certification 112990 T11 v (]
B1141A | N/A ® 160000 | T10 o
B1242 A (c} 161990 T e
L3141 A (c} 162090 T e
N5140A : N/A © SmallCore Bath Tissue
NS181A i NA ¢ SKU # System Certification
N5183A . N/A & 115019 N/A o
N5186 N/A (C] (E]
N7141A ' N/A ® Conventional Bath Tissue
NC7100 | N/A ® SKU # System Certification
NC7140 N/A ® 240123 T34 o
NC7180A | N/A (c} 240616 T34 e
NP310A | N/A ® 245949 T24 e
NP528PA | N/A ® 245989 T24 e
NP3260  N/A ® 246325  Tas rac’
NP5240C | N/A ® TM1601A  T24 o
NP7340A  N/A ® T™M1602  T24 o
NP7380A | N/A ® T™M1604  T24 # e
T™M1616 T24 o
. . TM1616S | T24 o
mee w8 A o
SKU # System Certification RRICLEES i Te4 e
472886 7 m— TM6130S  : T24 e
TS16358 : T24 e
TS1636S | T24 o
TS1630S | T24 o
& essity

Learn more about cleaning supplies we have.


https://www.toolsid.com/cleaning-janitorial.html



