

Sustainable third-party verification







Objective assurance that products and processes meet or exceed environmental standards

Tork is putting sustainability to work for you with products certified by the below trusted organizations. See the following full list of Tork SKUs that have earned verifications.



Green Seal is an independent non-profit organization dedicated to safeguarding the environment and transforming the marketplace by promoting the manufacture, purchase, and use of environmentally responsible products and services.

- The Green Seal Standard for Sanitary Paper Products, GS-1, establishes environmental, health, and social requirements for products such as bathroom tissue, facial tissue, paper towels, napkins, and placemats for both institutional and retail markets.
- The standard addresses the life cycle issues for sanitary paper products. The life-cycle approach is used to ensure that all significant environmental impacts are considered in the development of a standard, from raw materials extraction through manufacturing to use and disposal.



UL Environment's ECOLOGO® Program helps build and strengthen trust in sustainable products. Certification to one of UL's rigorous, multi-attribute, lifecycle-based standards indicates that a product has undergone third-party auditing and verification to stringent, science-based performance criteria, making it a more sustainable choice.

- UL certifies commercial and household toilet and facial tissue, napkins, and hand and kitchen towel products under its UL-175 Sanitary Paper Standards for an overall reduced environmental impact.
- These standards address recycled content and chlorine-free bleaching processes.
- Standard criteria also includes "downstream" effects such as effluent content, air emissions, solid waste reduction, and energy consumption.
- The holistic approach incorporated in this certification matches our philosophy of environmental stewardship.



Biodegradable Products
Institute™ (BPI)
compostability testing
reviews the materials
to ensure they will
properly break down in the
commercial composting
process. One of the largest
independent compost
certification groups in
North America.

- Ensures that our napkins' product lifecycle from development, production, use and disposal remains environmentally responsible.
- All Tork Universal and Advanced napkins, including custom print, are certified compostable. These napkins can be safely disposed of and are compostable in municipal or industrial aerobic facilities.



We also have independent verification from a commercial composting facility that all Tork paper towels will effectively break down in their composting process.



Over the past 20 years, FSC® has earned a reputation as the most rigorous, credible forest certification system. FSC is the only forest certification system governed by an open membership (General Assembly) where interests are equally balanced by economic, social and environmental chambers.

- Certifiers assess forest management using the FSC standards. Certifiers are independent of FSC and the companies they are auditing. This third-party verification is crucial to the integrity of the FSC system.
- Forest Management certification provides assurance that forests are being managed to the highest environmental and social standards.
- Chain-of-Custody certification provides assurance that products bearing the FSC label directly support responsible forest management.
- FSC Mix and FSC Recycled certifications are available for most Essity mills in North America. Product certifications are in progress.

Third-party certified Tork products:

Hardwound Roll Towels			
SKU#	System	Certification	
214250	H21	2 🖗 G	
214404	H21	<i>⊚</i>	
214650	H21	a	
218004	H21	2 6	
290015	H11	FSC*	
290019	H11	FSC*	
290025	H11	FSC*	
290087	H1	② ⊘ <i>∕</i> ⊘ ⊘	
290088	H1	◎ ◎ ◎	
290089	H1	② ⊙	
290092A	H1	2	
290094	H1	FSC*	
290095	H1	FSC*	
290096	H1	FSC®	
7170620	H71	<i>∞</i>	
7171020	H71	<i>∞</i>	
7171040	H71	<i>@</i> 3	
7171300	H71	<i>@</i> 3	
7171400	H71	<i>6</i>	
7171600	H71	(
7178040	H71	<i>@</i> 3	
7674540	H76	<i>@</i> 3	
8030620	H80	<i>⊚</i>	
8031000	H80	<i>⊚</i>	
8031040	H80	<i>⊚</i>	
8031300	H80	<i>⊚</i>	
8031400	H80	<i>⊚</i> G	
8031500	H80	(3	
8031600	H80	9	
8031900	H80	9	
8038040	H80	<i>∞</i>	
8620100	H86	()	
8621400	H86	6	
8631060	H86	<i>∞</i>	
8634540	H86	<i>∞</i>	
RB206	H21	② ⊙	
RB350A	H21	◎ ⊙	
RB351	H21	2 6	
RB600	H21	2 6	
RB800	H21	◎ ◎	
RB6002	H21	◎ ◎	
RB8002	H21	2 0	
RB8004	H21		
RB10002	H21	2 0	
RK206E	H21		
RK350A	H21		
RK600E	H21	9 9	
RK800E	H21	2 0 3	
RK1000	H21		
RK8002	H21	2 6 6	

Multifold Towels

SKU#	System	Certification
100297	H2	FSC°
101293	H2	◎ ⑥
420483	H2	<u>◎</u>
420554	H23	FSC*
420558	H23	FSC*
420570	H2	<u>◎</u>
424814	H2	SC° €
424864	H2	SC° €
MB572	H23	FSC° (3
MB574	H23	FSC° (3
MB576	H23	FSC° (3
MB578	H23	FSC° (3
MB538	H2	◎ ⊙
MB540A	H2	◎ ⊙
MK518A	H2	◎ ⑥ ⑥
MK520A	H2	◎ ⑥ ⑥
MK530A	H2	◎ ⑥

PeakServe Continuous Towel

SKU#	System	Certification
105065	H5	FSC°

C-Fold Towels

SKU#	System	Certification
250510	H25	
250630	H25	
CB520	H25	◎ ⊙
CB530	H25	◎ ⊙

Singlefold Towels

SKU#	System	Certification	n
221845	H22	2	3
SB1840A	H22	❷ ❷	
SB1842	H22	<u> </u>	
SK1850A	H22	◎ ଡ ଡ	3

Centerfeed Towels

SKU#	System	Certification	
121225	M1	9 9	3
120133	M2	© O	3
120932	M2	❷ ❷	ⅎ
121201	M2	© O	3
121202	M2	❷ ❷	3
121204	M2	© O	3
121211	M2	❷ ❷	3
RC530	M23	❷ ❷	3

Facial Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification
TF6710A	N/A	(3
TF6810	N/A	© a

Perforated Roll Towels

SKU#	System	Certification	
421900	H1	Ø	3
421970	H1		(
HB1990A	N/A	© G	
HB1995A	N/A	© G	
HB9201	N/A	© G	3
HK1975A	N/A		(

Skincare

SKU#	System	Certification
12503	N/A	1
400011	S1	
401211	S4	
400216	S4	<u> </u>

Environmental affiliation key



ECOLOGO®: PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR REDUCED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT. VIEW SPECIFIC ATTRIBUTES EVALUATED: EL UL-175



Green Seal Paper Products:

These products meet Green Seal* Standard GS-1 based on chlorine-free processing, energy and water efficiency, and content of 100% recovered material with a minimum of 25% post-consumer material for bath tissue and 50% post-consumer material for napkins and towel.

Green Seal Certified Hand Soaps:
These products meet Green Seal* Standard GS-41A based on effective

performance and protective limits on VOCs and human & environmental toxicity.



Third party verified compostable - Napkins are BPI certified where noted.

FSC® Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC®) certi ied FSC certification ensures that products come from responsibly managed forests that provide environmental, social and economic benefits. FSC Chain-of-Custody certification traces the path of products from forests through the supply chain.



EPA Environmental Purchasing Compliant



Third-party certified Tork products:

Dispenser Napkins

ziopeneer mapiane		
SKU#	System	Certification
908EX	N4	◎ ଡ
DX900	N4	◎ ଡ
DX906E	N4	◎ ଡ ∅ ③
DX990	N4	❷ ❷
DR7050A	N5	❷ ❷
D820	N6	◎ ⊙
D826E	N6	◎ ଡ ∅ ③
D780	N7	❷ ❷
D786E	N7	◎ ଡ ∅ ③
D802A	N7	❷ ❷
D806E	N7	◎ ଡ 参 ③
D826E	N7	◎ ଡ ∅ ③
D3052B	N8	❷ ❷
D3056B	N8	◎ ⑥ ⑥
D3061B	N9	❷ ❷
D6311A	N9	❷ ❷
DX600	N10	❷ ❷
DX606E	N10	◎ ⊘ ⊘

Single Serve Napkins

SKU#	System	Certification
B1141A	N/A	© G
B1242	N/A	◎ ⊙
L3141	N/A	◎ ⊙
N5140A	N/A	◎ ଡ
N5181A	N/A	◎ ଡ
N5183A	N/A	◎ ଡ
N5186	N/A	© G
N7141A	N/A	◎ ⊙
NC7100	N/A	Θ
NC7140	N/A	Θ
NC7180A	N/A	Θ
NP310A	N/A	◎ ⊙
NP528PA	N/A	◎ ଡ
NP3260	N/A	◎ ⊙
NP5240C	N/A	◎ ଡ
NP7340A	N/A	◎ ଡ
NP7380A	N/A	◎ ⊙

Coreless High Capacity Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification
472886	T7	FSC° (3

High-Capacity Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification
110291A	T26	② ③
110292A	T26	2 3

Jumbo Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification
11010402	T1	(3
11020602	T2	G
12021502	T1	(3
120246	T2	◎ ◎ ③
12013903	T2	(3
12024402	T2	(3
TJ1212A	T21	(3
TJ1222A	T21	② ③
TJ0912A	T22	②
TJ0921A	T22	② ③
TJ0922A	T22	3
TJ0924	T22	◎ ⑥ ⑤
TJ0928	T22	3
	•	

OptiCore® Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Cer	tificatio	n
112990	T11	<u> </u>	%	3
160090	T10	<u> </u>	%	3
161990	T11	<u> </u>	%	3
162090	T11	<u>©</u>	%	3

SmallCore Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification
115019	N/A	9

Conventional Bath Tissue

SKU#	System	Certification		n
240123	T34	<u>@</u>		3
240616	T34	<u> </u>		3
245949	T24	<u> </u>	%	3
245989	T24	<u>©</u>	%	3
246325	T34		FS	C°
TM1601A	T24	<u>©</u>		3
TM1602	T24	<u>©</u>		•
TM1604	T24	<u>©</u>	<i>(</i> **)	3
TM1616	T24	<u>©</u>		•
TM1616S	T24	<u>©</u>		3
TM1619	T24	<u>©</u>	<i>(</i> **)	3
TM6120S	T24	<u>©</u>		•
TM6130S	T24	<u>©</u>		3
TS1635S	T24	<u>@</u>		•
TS1636S	T24	<u>@</u>		3
TS1639S	T24	<u>@</u>		•

Wipers (Paper wipers only)

SKU#	System	Certification
130211B	W1, W2	<u> </u>
130251A	M2	2
132451A	M2	<u> </u>
192121	H22	©
192122	H22	2
192125A	W24	<u> </u>
291350	W6	© G
291370	W6	©
13244101	W1, W2	<u> </u>
440278	W4	<u> </u>
440245A	W24	<u> </u>
13247501	N/A	2



